Market Deeping Town Council Town Hall Market Place Market Deeping

PE6 8EA

Telephone: 01778 343170 Email: townclerk@marketdeeping-tc.gov.uk Web: https://market-deeping.parish.lincolnshire.gov.uk/





Town Clerk: Mrs Gail Darnes

Notice is hereby given of the meeting of Market Deeping Town Council, to be held on Wednesday 14th July 2021 at 7.30pm **Venue: Deeping's Community Centre Douglas Road, Market Deeping** The Following business will be transacted:

There will be an Open Session prior to the full council meeting, commencing at 7.30pm lasting for a maximum of 30 minutes, where members of the public are invited to address the Town Council. This will include fiveminute reports from any County/District Councillors. The full council meeting will commence at 8.00pm or at the closure of the public forum, whichever is the sooner.

Agenda

- Chairman's Welcome & Introductions 1.
- Apologies for Absence 2.
- Declarations of Interest under the Localism Act 2011 3.
- 4. Acceptance of minutes of a meeting held on 23rd June 2021
- Reports: Including reports from Deepings Neighbourhood Plan, Committees Planning and Highways, 5. Mayor's Diary and the Clerk's report
- 6. Correspondence to be noted and resolved upon
- 7. **Council Finances**
 - a) Income & Expenditure by Cost Centre
 - b) Accounts to be paid
- Motion to ratify the Amendment of the Section 106 Agreement to transfer land S13/2776 from Persimmon Homes to Market Deeping Town Council and accept the Commuted Sum Agreement for its management and maintenance.
- For members to consider Interactive speed camera provision
- 10. For members to consider future provision of dog warden patrols

Mrs Gail Darnes

Mrs Gail Darnes Clerk to the Council

8th July 2021